
Washoe County

Legislation Text

1001 E. 9th Street, Reno,
Nevada  89512

Recommendation to approve Amendment #1 to an Indoor Tennis Courts Development Agreement between
Washoe County and Indoor Tennis, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company to extend the end term
retroactively from June 19, 2021 to December 31, 2022, based on the unsolicited proposal for an indoor tennis
facility and related improvements to be located at the Washoe County Golf Course Property; and authorize
Assistant County Manager (Dave Solaro) to execute Amendment #1 and all appropriate related agreements and
documents. Community Services. (Commission District 1.)  FOR POSSIBLE ACTION

File #: TMP-5116, Version: 1

Washoe County Printed on 9/12/2021Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

